
2000 Fordham University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 10, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-36-1   Conf: 5-11   Home: 9-8-1   Away: 4-13   Neutral: 4-15
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (176), Opp (197)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (3), Jones (3), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Dengler (2), Jones (1),
Kesler (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Chastain (8), Smith (2), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (101-132), Chastain
(43-58), Collins (27-35), Little (20-25), Crowder (5-7), Smith (4-4), Jones (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Mitchell, Marie .317 54-54 183 32 58 18 3 2 12 88 .481 8 1 15 0 .347 1 1 1-1 101 130 24 .906
23 Smith, Amanda .307 54-54 150 14 46 9 1 1 17 60 .400 11 1 24 0 .358 0 4 1-2 488 22 10 .981
20 Crowder, K.C. .284 43-43 116 1 33 7 0 0 12 40 .345 7 0 6 0 .323 1 9 0-0 6 30 4 .900
44 Jones, Sarah .275 54-54 167 8 46 8 1 0 11 56 .335 8 0 18 0 .305 2 1 0-0 40 140 18 .909
3 Georgvich, Megan .250 49-49 144 9 36 8 0 0 9 44 .306 7 0 29 0 .285 0 3 1-1 44 2 4 .920
15 Kesler, Katie .236 54-54 140 16 33 4 1 1 13 42 .300 5 2 44 0 .272 0 4 3-3 99 147 26 .904
14 Martin, Julie .203 45-45 118 10 24 3 0 1 3 30 .254 1 1 17 0 .217 0 7 2-3 35 7 5 .894
8 Chastain, Jamie .188 54-54 160 13 30 3 0 1 10 36 .225 4 4 10 0 .224 2 20 2-6 182 43 9 .962
9 Dengler, Cecilia .250 26-2 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
13 Little, Renee .187 39-30 91 5 17 0 0 0 4 17 .187 1 1 17 0 .204 0 1 0-0 17 57 8 .902
11 Valvano, Maria .152 37-21 33 5 5 1 0 0 3 6 .182 1 0 15 0 .176 0 1 1-2 15 1 0 1.000
24 Whitmarsh, Beth .152 22-11 33 2 5 1 0 0 2 6 .182 2 1 9 0 .222 0 3 0-1 30 23 0 1.000
1 Collins, Courtney .103 29-23 29 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .103 0 0 7 0 .103 0 1 0-0 3 62 9 .878
5 Bilzerian, Nicole .045 43-38 44 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .045 6 0 15 0 .160 0 0 2-2 25 3 6 .824
2 Miglino, Christine .000 22-0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
18 Bonaventura, Nicole .000 3-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .240 54-54 1415 125 339 62 6 6 96 431 .305 62 11 230 0 .276 6 55 13-21 1091 667 124 .934
Opponents .269 54-54 1475 221 397 70 10 13 143 526 .357 105 22 145 0 .326 5 53 54-70 1115 589 64 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Collins, Courtney 2.38 6-16 29 23 16 4-0 0 152.2 161 80 52 19 60 22 4 5 .262 8 8 0 4 20
13 Little, Renee 2.89 6-13 27 20 11 2-0 0 133.1 150 90 55 41 45 28 3 3 .273 7 7 0 0 23
20 Crowder, K.C. 3.04 5-5 19 9 5 2-0 0 69.0 57 39 30 37 37 12 2 3 .217 6 6 0 0 8
44 Jones, Sarah 7.22 0-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 10.2 19 11 11 7 5 3 0 1 .404 1 1 0 0 3
2 Miglino, Christine 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.85 17-36 83 54 32 8 0 365.2 388 221 149 104 147 65 9 13 .263 22 22 0 4 54
Opponents 1.47 36-17 67 54 42 13 1 371.1 330 125 78 62 232 62 6 5 .234 14 11 0 6 54



2000 Fordham University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 10, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Whitmarsh, Beth 53 30 23 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Valvano, Maria 16 15 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Dengler, Cecilia 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bonaventura, Nicole 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Smith, Amanda 520 488 22 10 .981 9 4 0 1.000 2 0
8 Chastain, Jamie 234 182 43 9 .962 3 43 15 .741 8 0
3 Georgvich, Megan 50 44 2 4 .920 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Jones, Sarah 198 40 140 18 .909 6 2 1 .667 0 0
6 Mitchell, Marie 255 101 130 24 .906 5 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kesler, Katie 272 99 147 26 .904 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Little, Renee 82 17 57 8 .902 0 20 5 .800 0 0
20 Crowder, K.C. 40 6 30 4 .900 0 5 2 .714 0 0
14 Martin, Julie 47 35 7 5 .894 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Collins, Courtney 74 3 62 9 .878 0 27 8 .771 0 0
5 Bilzerian, Nicole 34 25 3 6 .824 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Miglino, Christine 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1882 1091 667 124 .934 33 101 31 .765 10 0
Opponents 1768 1115 589 64 .964 21 21 16 .568 10 0


